

Notification of the Opening of the "AIDA EV Charging Station"

AIDA ENGINEERING, LTD., (hereafter referred to as 'AIDA') has opened its "AIDA EV Charging Station" at its headquarters in Sagamihara City, Kanagawa Prefecture. The specifics are explained below.

■Reasons for Opening a Charging Station

Demand for environmentally friendly electric vehicles (EVs) is increasing worldwide in order to reduce CO₂ emissions linked to global warming. As a manufacturer of industrial assets that play a role in the promotion of EVs, AIDA has opened the "AIDA EV Charging Station" to support the proliferation of EVs in the region. The facility will be open to local residents as well as the general public, and is intended to be utilized as part of the community charging infrastructure.

■EV Charging Station Overview

- 1) Equipment
 - For TESLA Vehicles: Four EV Superchargers
 - For All EVs: Three 200 V High-Speed Chargers for All Vehicle Types







Standard EV Chargers

2) Operational Information

Opening Dates

• TESLA EV Superchargers: June 13, 2023 (already pre-opened)

Standard EV Chargers: Sept. 1, 2023

Targeted Users: All EV users

Hours of Operation: Open 24 hours a day

• Usage Cost: Tesla and Ubiden (WeCharge) collect payments directly from users.

<Inquiries Relating to This Subject>

General Administration HQ, AIDA ENGINEERING, LTD. (Contact: Mr. Kumagai)

TEL: 042-772-5263